FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION (Rev. 6-93)	09-02-1999 RTMENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark.	101132340
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name of conveying party (ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les).
Mehran M. Khodadoust	Name: Millennium Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
3. Nature of conveyance	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 75 Sidney Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Cambridge State: MA ZIP: 02139
Execution Date: July 20, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached ☐ Yes ☑ No
Application serial number(s) or patent number(s):	1-20-69
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/276,400	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	│ ached? □ Yes □ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: DeAnn F. Smith	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 28 State Street	Deposit account number:
	12-0080
City: Boston Stare: MA ZIP: 02109	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
DeAnn F. Smith Name of Person Signing	Signature August 27, 1999 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
	2
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

09/01/1999 MTHAI1

00000259 092764(0

01 FC:581

i

40.00 DF

I, Mehran M. Khodadoust of 204 Gerry Road, Chestnut Hill, MA 02167, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by:

MILLENNIUM PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 75 Sidney Street, Cambridge, MA 02139, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said:

MILLENNIUM PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvements in:

NOVEL MSP-18 PROTEIN AND NUCLEIC ACID MOLECULES AND USES THEREFOR

described in an application
☐ executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
Serial No. 09/276,400 filed on March 25, 1999
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and ass gns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.
And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.
WITNESS my hand and seal this 20 day of July, 1999. By: Myhvan flood for July Mehran M. Khodadoust
State of Massachusetts))ss County of Middlesex)
Then personally appeared the above named Mehran M. Khodadoust and acknowledged th foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this

Notary Public:

My commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 010199 FRAME: 0878



COUNSELLORS AT LAW
28 STATE STREET
BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-1784
TELEPHONE (6 7) 227-7400

FAX (617) 142-4214 lc@lahcce.com JOHN A. LAHIVE, JR. (1928-1997) THOMAS V. SMURZYNSKI RALPH A LOREN GIULIO A. DeCONTI, JR. ANN LAMPORT HAMMITTE ELIZABETH A. HANLEY AMY BAKER MANDRAGOURAS ANTHONY A. LAURENTANO KEVIN J. CANNING JOHN V. BIANCO JANE E. REMILLARD FAUSTINO A. LICHAUCO DAVID A. LANE, JR. JEANNE M. DIGIORGIO DEBRA J. MILASINCIC, Ph.D. NICHOLAS P. TRIANO, III

TIMOTHY J. DOUROS WILLIAM D. DeVAUL

SENIOR COUNSEL W. HUGO LIEPMANN JAMES E COCKFIELD

OF COUNSEL
JEREMIAH LYNCH
WILLIAM A. SCOFIELD, JR
PETER C. LAURO *
JOHN L. WELCH
DeANN FORAN SMITH**

* Admitted in NY only ** Admitted in MI only PATENT AGENTS

CATHERINE J. KARA, Ph.D. MEGAN E. WILLIAMS, Ph.D. REZA MOLLAAGHABABA, Ph.D DAVID J. RIKKERS

TECHNICAL SPECIALISTS
MARIA LACCOTRIPE ZACHARAKIS, Ph.D.
CYNTHIA M. SOROOS
PETER W. DINI, Ph.D.
JENNIFER L. ELLIOTT, Ph.D.
LAUREN C. FOSTER, D.Sc.
EUIHOON LEE
ERICK B. BERGLUND, Ph.D.

August 27, 1999

BOX ASSIGNMENT Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/276,400

Title: Novel MSP-18 Protein and Nucleic Acid

Molecules and Uses Therefor

Inventor: Mehran M. Khodadoust Filing Date: March 25, 1999 Attorney Docket No. MNI-073

Dear Sir:

I enclose herewith for filing in the above-identified application the following:

- 1. Executed Assignment to MILLENNIUM PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.;
- 2. Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
- 3. Check of \$40.00 (assignment filing fee); and
- 4. Pre-paid Acknowledgment Postcard.

No additional costs are believed to be due in connection with the filing of the above documents. However, please charge any necessary fees in connection with this communication to our Deposit Order Account No. 12-0080. For this purpose, a duplicate of this sheet is attached.

Certificate of First Class Mailing (37 CFR 1.8(a))

I hereby certify that this correspondence is deposited with the United States Pestal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENT, Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on:

August 27, 1999

Date

DeAnn F. Smith Registration No. 36,683

Respectfully submitted,

LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP

DeAnn F. Smith

Registration No. 36,683

Attorney of Applicant

oa Frie



COUNSELLORS AT LAW
28 STATE STREET
BOSTON, MASSACHI SETTS 02109-1784
TELEPHONE (617) 227-7400
FAX (617) 142-4214

le@laheee.com

JOHN A, LAHIVE JR. (1928-1997). THOMAS V. SMURZYNSKI RALPH A LOREN GIULIO A. DeCONTI, JR. ANN LAMPORT HAMMITTE ELIZABETH A. HANLEY AMY BAKER MANDRAGOURAS ANTHONY A. LAURENTANO KEVIN J. CANNING JOHN V. BIANCO JANE E. REMILLARD FAUSTING A. LICHAUCO DAVID A. LANE, JR. JEANNE M. DIGIORGIO DEBRA J. MILASINCIC, Ph.D. NICHOLAS P TRIANO, III

TIMOTHY J. DOUROS WILLIAM D. DeVAUL

SENIOR COUNSEL W. HUGO LIEPMANN JAMES E. COCKFIELD

OF COUNSEL
JEREMIAH LYNCH
WILLIAM A. SCOFIELD, JR
PETER C. LAURO *
JOHN L. WELCH
DEANN FORAN SMITH**

* Admitted in NY only ** Admitted in MI only

PATENT AGENTS

CATHERINE J. KARA, Ph.D. MEGAN E. WILLIAMS, Ph.D. REZA MOLLAAGHABABA, Ph.D. DAVID J. RIKKERS

TECHNICAL SPECIALISTS

MARIA LACCOTRIPE ZACHARAKIS, Ph.O
CYNTHIA M. SOROOS
PETER W. DINI, Ph.D.
JENNIFER L. ELLIOTT, Ph.D.
LAUREN C. FOSTER, D.Sc.
EUIHOON LEE
ERICK B. BERGLUND. Ph.D.

August 27, 1999

BOX ASSIGNMENT Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/276,400

Title: Novel MSP-18 Protein and Nucleic Acid

Molecules and Uses Therefor

Inventor: Mehran M. Khodadoust Filing Date: March 25, 1999 Attorney Docket No. MNI-073

Dear Sir:

I enclose herewith for filing in the above-identified application the following:

- 1. Executed Assignment to MILLENNIUM PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.;
- 2. Recordation Form Cover Sheet:
- 3. Check of \$40.00 (assignment filing fee); and
- 4. Pre-paid Acknowledgment Postcard.

No additional costs are believed to be due in connection with the filing of the above documents. However, please charge any necessary fees in connection with this communication to our Deposit Order Account No. 12-0080. For this purpose, a duplicate of this sheet is attached.

Certificate of First Class Mailing (37 CFR 1.8(a))

I hereby certify that this correspondence is deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENT, Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on:

August 27, 1999

Date

DeAnn F. Smith Registration No. 36,683

Respectfully submitted,

LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP

DeAnn F. Smith

Registration No. 36,683

Attorney of Applicant

and Jun